STATE OF ALABAMA ? TR

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON AND SHELBY) 20200603000223500 1010 o o AL

shelby Cnly Ju
06/03/2020 02: 13.00 PM FILED/CERT

FIRST AMENDMENT TO FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CLUB FACILITIES
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED |CLUB
FACILITIES AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into this ) “day of
AW , 2020 by and among VH INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Alabama limited liability
company (“VH Investments”), SB DEV. CORP., an Alabama corporation (“Developer”),
ABINGDON RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION, IN C, an Alabama nonprofit corporation

(“Abingdon Association”) and LAKE WILBORN RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION INC., an
Alabama nonprofit corporation (“Lake Wilborn Association”)

RECITALS:

VH Investments and Lake Wilborn Association have heretofore entered into the First
Amended and Restated Abingdon Club Facilities Agreement dated January 28, 2019 (the
“Agreement”) which has been recorded as Instrument #2019007507 1n the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama. Capitalized terms not otherwise expressly defined herein
shall have the same meanings given to them in the Agreement.

Developer has developed within that certain real property (the “Additional Property”)
situated 1n Jetferson County, Alabama which 1s more particularly described in Exhibit A and
Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference additional phases of the single-
family, age-restricted community known as Abingdon, which Additional Property was previously
submitted to all of the terms and provisions of the First Amended and Restated Abingdon
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 28, 2019 which has been

recorded as Instrument #2019007508 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County,
Alabama, as amended (as amended from time to time, collectively, the “Abingdon Declaration’).

Abingdon Association 1s the property owners’ association formed under the Abingdon
Declaration to own and operate various amenities and facilities within the Abingdon development
tor the benefit of the Owners and Occupants of the real property subject to the Abingdon
Declaration.

Lake Wilborn Association 1s the property owners’ association formed to own and operate
the Pool Facilities under the Lake Wilborn Residential Declaration.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 4.06(d) of the Lake Wilborn Residential Declaration,
the Board of Directors of Lake Wilborn Association has determined that the Occupants of any
Dwelling situated within any Lot within the Additional Property shall have the right to utilize the
Pool Facilities of Lake Wilborn Association, subject to and upon the terms and conditions
hereinafter set forth.




VH Investments, Developer, Abingdon Association and Lake Wilborn Association desire
to enter into this Amendment in order to authorize the use of the Pool Facilities by the Occupants
of Dwellings within the Additional Property and create the mandatory obligation on the part of the
Owners of each Lot or Dwelling within the Additional Property to pay Assessments as provided
in the Agreement, which rights and obligations shall be covenants running with title to all Lots and
Dwellings within the Additional Property and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
Lake Wilborn Association, Abingdon Association, all Owners and Occupants of all Lots and
Dwellings within the Additional Property and their respective heirs, executors, personal
representatives, successors and assigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, 1n consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sutficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby
agree as follows:

1. Additional Property. Pursuant to the terms and provisions of Paragraph 8 of the
Agreement, VH Investments, Developer, Abingdon Association and Lake Wilborn Association do
hereby declare that all Lots and Dwellings within the Additional Property described in Exhibit A
and Exhibit B hereto shall be and hereby are submitted to all of the terms and provisions of the
Agreement and that all of the terms, covenants, conditions, restrictions, Assessments, charges,
liens and regulations set forth in the Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
all parties acquiring or having any right, title or interest in any Lots and Dwelling within any
portion of the Additional Property and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal
" representatives, successors and assigns. From and after the date hereof, all references in the
Agreement to the VH Investments Property shall mean and include all of the Lots and Dwellings
situated within any portion of the Additional Property, the original Property described in the
Agreement, and any other Additional Property which has been added to the terms and provisions
of the Agreement.

2. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified and amended herein,
all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain 1n full force and effect and are hereby
ratified, contirmed and approved by the parties hereto.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

LU

20200603000223840 2/11 $53.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate;, AL

P6/03/2020 02:13:00 PM FILED/CERT

-




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VH Investments, Developer, Lake Wilborn Association and
Abingdon Association have executed this Agreement on the date stated above.

VH INVESTMENTS, LLC,
an Alab rmrted liability’company

Printed Namé® JeSthva (.ot:nS QEA

Title: _ Manaa s MenpER ,

STATE OF ALABAMA }

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON }

l _ [ I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that

LU_:{ Lﬁwl) 'H‘tﬁ ’ , whose name a (./r
of VH INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is%igned) to the foregoing

instrument and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of
the contents of this instrument, he as such [WUACHMA IMNrd with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of aforesaid lithitec liability company.

Given under my hand and official seal this _M day o‘f/h [ @ (A
{
_ ! ....’ ‘ NAAA _*‘...d AN
i Votary Public
INOTARIAL SEAL] \ﬁwu;; 2”"”% My Commission Expires: _
“t"\“ eR ; R / "’f,’ o .
S e\\\? """" 8 "‘(,(“e,, My Commission Expires January 3, 2024
§YU/\O0TAR, "\t
5 3:1' $___n__ﬁ)}- 1}‘%%
T2 R !
L%, UBLWC 88 __ -
R pec el T
.'-'4'_-'; ‘), S TATE = ‘v‘t"\\“‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\“\\\\\\\‘ Hen 00
RLUTTRTRITTING @69365@22395‘@ 3/1] $?;a;f.e AL
2029 nty Judge of Pro ED/CERT
Z:Iégjzmzm 02:13:00 PM FlL



SB. DEV. CORP.,
an Alabama corporation

o Sl

Printed Name: S <5

Title: /{

STATE OF ALABAMA ]

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

. th?mdersigned Notary Public 1n and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
T T gl R , whose name as /2 Sexp5 T meupferr
of SB DEV. CORP., an Alabama corporation, 1s signed to the foregoing instrument and who 1is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of this

instrument, he as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the
act of aforesaid corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this J day ofJ@/é' T 2dL f'/

d— il ,-_ nll—

INOTARIAL SEAL]

T

#

A

4/11 $53 .00
2@@5@3@@@223 @
gﬁelby cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/03/2020 @2:13:00 PN FILED/GERT

bl B - N



LAKE WILBORN RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION,
INC., an Alabama nonprofit corporation

%

Printed Nafhe: , 5 L{fﬁ_ﬁ"" hrav
Title:_#/le N0’

STATE OF ALABAMA }

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON }

,gie undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
:72-'5) D A EF , whose name as VO _Sres E priaeerre &

of LAKE WILBORN RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION, INC., an Alabama nonprofit corporation,
1s signed to the foregoing instrument and who i1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this
day that being informed ot the contents of this instrument, he as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the atoresaid nonprotfit corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this _ / day of ‘/"_"N{ : =< <

/ g
/e _
Otaky Publigi 14y,
/ y ;,.\‘RGP&I.:{O/!Z{’@
INOTARIAL SEAL] My Commission xpires§ ,-"P'@‘“‘SS’O;?‘-@ A

~ \&Cfﬂqé? ot
=>iS + -
=i o 0= 8§, =
E% 1-0 %BL‘O -': O §

e

20200603000223940 5/11 $53.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/03/2020 02:13:00 PM FILED/CERT




ABINGDON RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION,
INC., an Alabama nonprofit corporation

Pr Mé"ﬁ o
=,

Printed Name:

Title: Mipeivy loev”

AR

STATE OF ALABAMA }

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON }

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, 1n said State, hereby certify that
XD Sy Al I . whose name as Jf SHES 5 ppercezv &
of ABINGDON RESIDENTIAL ASSOCIATION, INC., an Alabama nonprofit corporation, is
signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that being informed of the contents of this instrument, he as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the aforesaid nonprofit corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this / day of S , <J Z Q

INOTARIAL SEAL]




EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of HAbingdon Phase 1B

All Lots shown on the Final Plat of the Subdivision of Abingdon Phase 1B as recorded 1n
the Office of the Judge of Probate for Jefferson County, Alabama in Map Book 49, Page 99.

T

:2@2@@5@3@@@ 23840 7/11 $53.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
B6/03 /2020 2:13:00 PM FILED/CERT




[Ty Er—— e T Ty Y TR T RS P Y

- i

I

2020060300022394

[

-1Shelby Cnty Judge of

L

0 8/

(7 e o A St thibera A
. : i . M._. nw__ﬂ,_-. a ..n...ﬂ _._*.;_hw__l.‘_m_..__n.u_a_r C ty of 4
_ r— . — EACH LOT OWNER |3 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING SOIL CONDITIONS % qw PSSO R w 1, the yndtersigned, & znﬂu_ Prubiic Hﬂ_ for 321 nﬂhﬁﬂa sﬂmﬂ buaena bry _ﬂqiq that Garry mnj.___u__ww
. . PRIQR TO ANY FURTHER CONSTRUCTION ON THEIR LOT, SOiL OUTSIDE O e winsas e a9 Surveyo! 1 signed foreguing krowTy , Sckninvhedged
FINAL PLAT OF THE SUBDIVISION OF OF THE FOOTPRINT OF THE ORKGINAL HOUSE LOCATION MAY NOY BE 8505 - %', Py f§§ o e misdayhal bem e of o conens heroo. b sxaciiod e o volotady _
ABINGDON PHASE 1B SUITABLE TO SUPPORT HOUSE ADDITIONS, SWIMMING POCLS. ETC. 170 347 &% X 38 . Ao o |
.. BEFORE ANY FUTURE CONSTRUCTION IS PERFORMED; THE LOT __ 3 ) M e Aonvany ors
. 5N T FIED GEO {CAL ENGINE > 5 . N T dayot as 2019,
Belng a subgivision ot acreage situated tn the SW 114 & Cadabayiverdavimegtiapyis s i and i it & 3067 ak ﬁtﬂ. LEGEND s Given undor my kand £nd sast thid 2 7
-tha SE 1/4 Sectlon 33, Townahip 18 South,Range 3 CONSTRUCTION. ° . qw - [ I \ : o
' ''Westln the Clty of Hoover, Jefferson County, Alsbama” ~ * T o ) 241 BASEMENT = L I3 o ROW «RIGHT-OF-WAY / X \ 7 nﬂ_\
 GCALE : 1° = 60° SANUARY 21 2018 FROMT SETBACKS FOR ALL LOTS; 20 FEET FOR FRONT-LOADED ﬂ.w. t M.m - mm .m__m_uumm_"mﬂ | mm..\ | /el
GRAPHIC SCALE HOWEVER. IF THE GARAGE DOOR(S) FOR SUCH FRONT-LOADED LOT _ 3 l d . A L CENTRAL ANGLE
| IS SET BACK 35 FEET CR MORE FROM THE FRONT LOT LiNE, THEN o | anti® -t RV R -RADIUS . , .
e — THE FRONT SETBACK MAY BE 15 FEET.- & s % f R -RapLs g - o g of Alsbam
6 8 120 240 ALL mmnamu_:m. REFERENCES ON THIS MAP REFER TO THE JEFFERSON mu__mm.mmh. / ~ " INSETD. CH  -CHORD & .M.m.ﬂ T o, Countyof Jafferaon
. . CA3 5 MB  =MAPBOOK o &% |, the wdsrsigned, B Notary Pubitic'n end for sakt County and Sia's hereby cartify that
CWHNER: VH INVESTMENTS, LLC COUNTY PROBATE OFFICE, BESSEMER DIVISION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. N.T.S, LTS PG -PAGE ' . m a.... WOTA%, W2 % ,ioshus L. Hadmon, whaso namo s Signed 1 8ame 3 Member of VA investmants, LLC.
3138 CAHADA HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 110 Wz. .m:mﬂﬁﬁzm R m whi I8 known 1o e, oeknovisdgnd bafore me, an this date, (hat 2Rar having been duly
. 4 . . : o . ; ; vo! such
| ﬂmmthﬁlﬁm.rr}m}:ruﬂ u o _, Oﬂaﬁﬂhﬁqﬁhﬁmh . . INOTTO ' AL RGNS SET OR FOUND ARE fn/.ﬂw. .,er__m_n...wmw“..-u ﬁi&uﬂiﬂﬁ:ﬁu?ﬁn&%ﬂﬁ?iﬂqﬂﬁnﬁi urtarily s
- DEVELOPER: SB DEV. CORP; - Loy (Fibiriue. DATE _Z/ £ //F , SHEET 2 . »  -CAPPEDIRONSET| CAFFED REEARSTAMIED o gy WA :
PLAT ACKNOWLEDGED BY * o - (SEE SHEET 2) IRONFINFOUND 1 NOTED OTHERWISE by
. . . ! - . , RNy b ﬁ.—-__.
3545 MARKET STREET - VALLEY HATIONAL BANK {14 _—cL 15 sTORM ] CE syor Jon 2015
HOOVER, ALADAMA 35229 . \ . EASEMENT 50.00° , Givan under my hand and sed (his dny ver? 2019,
| {205)980-8588 .. . (SEE SHEET2) . 1.95° / . W mm._.. mm%._.:: . | ,
ENGINEER: ALABAMA ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC, . \ ! [SEEtHEET) cLissronm \J\L..H.m.. . n.r% 0 [24f 2o
k. - . . 4
1214 ALFORD AVENUE, SUNTE 200 oy s """ (SEE SHEET 2) 3. . eﬁw.........m.mw...,. bl X 1 co7@
. ,Tﬁﬂcmﬁh;mhriumﬁ_m. - . %, _ ars sann A .. .u..m.n ﬂ.._.hh.r. - My Cammistion Expirax
(205) BA3-2161 B =3 - M A m .
.,.......".e 1 . _,w..._.. P& S8,
AN LA Stale of Alabama
] _ . mfﬁ#“_..:..... ﬁfﬂ.._,.__ County of ..FEHE..__
. A e e e v— .::H.__ﬂ..:_.m.__ _.u......... I, e undomipimd, & Notary Public In &nd for said County and Stete hereby cently that
T N .ﬂu..} Sh.Pu.—._._:_.\ , whost namm b signed fo samo xa
. it A of Valiay Natfonal Bank, who [a known ko ma, scknowlodged tefare me, on thiz dats, that:
BRSS! aftar having besn didy informod of Bye contenta of asld cortificatos, ha exocuisd
. CL 30 ALABAMA POWER same volturiarty with full sutharity dmreol,
i Dy CO. EASEMENT # $h .
g M ' Esazote Given uncder my hand s sadf i ssyct FROUOCS o
a QCATION APPROXIMATE) -
R VAGATED BY GUITCLAIN s g [ ¢0a -
— tor+ | o DEED DATED 12 DECEMBER / : (aa w?a‘m 2020
T — .TRACE CROSSINGS DISTRICT 3. m Nty Pl . My Cammission Expres
: SUBSTATION SUBDIVISION Y B
MB 28, PG 48 W . -
: 7
"\, _ A & N DATE E:.__:
o o __|150.65° DS YL @ . 13027 o !
\ 26 [350.00 1751t -3 03 . e ) v
RN (-7 A 7 EH A K. TR : ‘g &, Rl
\ Y C2H 2500  [ayas . [AYS9'Y - 5 PRIVATE m _._F_.__. % P
AN C#d | 200.00 10774 L5151 STORM S| ® b -
..,.m,.n,,...,,_.. - - ., EASEMENT ], 282 . L : L . .
B\ . 32 L common drea g worover. (et L. 7 ome Z-[$- (9
IT8 Ay COMMON AREA ] K , a CITY ENGINEER / {
A% | CA-3 3. 2 ~-CA-4 o { - :
X #.foxx o - = - T .
gy e ,U.... .1-.» . -
o 40* SANITARY SEWER A . Lt .
M“Mﬁ -..‘..H..h.___ 'r. .fl Em?ﬂm—&.ﬂ.. . ﬂ“w..m- .._.-..1.._... \lh‘\ . Ju.- o d %& t @l F..I.ll\\-\ . . ) -
. .w.,,.., .,,.... ¢ MB 23, PG 48 aht - u.\\.. - Wy o P APPROVED: A e 2 /S -/
Y . e 430,00 =} $ . isoo0 | Wu _ .
\.‘..) ,....,.....,, L M, e, 0T o, 6000 |4, €000 @.é I T, g ) T . CHAIRMAN PLANNING AND ZONING .
3 A - * N 1 ) 0. | | .. - . : :
| ,..,; - P - ..1._...1 - _ &F . “ “ @ﬁ? _ . _ . “,_T._. ® #&. ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
HNE - R | | | 3 |
. 8¢ Y ﬂa\.‘\\x\ [ . 3092 | 3038 [ 3097 | 3006 | .730es | . 3 :
ALABAMA POWER \ T s ) . 84 . . :
CO. CAPPED RGN A P S _ . | e ! g g \_ \
\ - - | o™ | pate /57
P - | . ABINGDON PHASE 1A ook | g . ¢
Pl | - HD 49 PG 88 | [ | _ : _ pd DIRECTOR, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
gl N T, "', T P S - N A/ r S S S bt IR N DN S {
i, 11ﬁ..//\.\.yt.. mn.n__mrmmﬂmﬂ__. k........... =1 e %EE%%EE%
\ 20 ALABAMA PO A\ L7 LR 200012, PO 7924 BRAYDEN CIRCLE - ﬁ % % . e b decdicabed for futung Joflorsan County aomiary sewers,
\ CO.EASEMEN SR GEATNR . (57 ROW) o o . Dowaver ik dob hiof Maan sanitasy sawery have boan bult o wil
\ LR 200013, PG 7624 Ne W\ O o MATE) - s L |3 5000 .. " be bl bn (ne Batura, Any changs bs any Right of Way or Eserrnt
.-r - el T N .Ja. aff DEED n_-_._—.mﬂdﬂ DECEMBER 2048 s _nqgauz hmmh . r .ﬂ. ' —.l..u .1..._.._....._._-.. ) —....-.- . _ j J . M.. ' - boumdaries after Thia &Eafﬂgﬂzﬂ%. . .
. A\ . CA-2 | L ABINGDON FHASE 1A . | ! _ Q - ~N
.._._.f .f - ...q......‘_ _ N 49 PG BB _ | | _ M \1___1. ...._
. \ . Rl _ _ | _ | -
) .._,/ \ Ct 57 ACCESS ~ 2034 _ W | som2 f somr | zes0 | e | M
PG L | i | - | |
U...._np r.._-u_...r ~ 1 _ _ — i ) .
o _ q I, GARRY BANNISTER; A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA, AND THE UNDERSIGNED* |-
o ~ CL 207 SANITARY At AS AN AUTHORIZED REPRTSENTATIVE OF THE OWNER OF THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON HERERY STATE THAT | |
. NN, S . SEWER EASEMENT : . THIB PLAT OR MAP WAS MASE PURSUANT TO A SURVEY MADE BY SAID SURVEYOQR AND THAT S0I0 SURVEY
oI Lo, ™. T LR206882.PG 25279 AND THIS PLAT OR MAP WERE MADE AY THE INSTANCE OF SAID (WWNER, GARRY BANNISTER, SURVEYOR,
NN N . FURTHER STATES THAT THIS PLAT OR MAP i3 A TRUE AND CORRECT MAP OF LANDS SHOWN THEREIN AND + |
N 7 - aa. KNOWN AS DR TO BE KNOWN AS ABINGDON PHASE 1B SHOWING THE DIVISIONS INTO WHICH IT IS
L LT n__.ﬂmz R PROPOSED TO DIVIDE SAXD LANDS, GIVEN THE LENGTH AND BEARINGS OF THE BOUNDARIES OF EACH LOT
Voo s a D" | o1 15 sTORM . COMMON AREA AND IT'8 HUMBER, SHOWING THE STREETS, ALLEYS, AND PUBLIC LANDS GIVEN THE BEARINGS, LENGTH,.
Y \ S0P EASEMENT - - AT WIDTH AND NAME OF EACH STREET, AS WELL AS THE NUMBER OF EACH LOT AND BLOCK, AND SHOWING THE -
" \ (SEE INSETAY' - RELATION OF LANDS TO THE GOVERNMENT SURVEY AND THAT IRON PINS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED AT ALLLOT
.o \ Cs: e e S |7 CORNERS A3 SHOWN AND DESIGRATED BY SMALL OPEN C'RCLES ON SAID MAP OR PLAT. SAID OWNERALBD
\ \ [ _ ST NS CERTIFIES THAT IT I3 THE OWNER OF SAID LANDS AND THAT THE SAME ARE SUBJECT TO A MCRTGAGE HELD
/ \ R o o e e T R e e e e e e BY VALLEY NATIONAL BANK.
. _..r
b A STADIUM TRACE PARKWAY ——— :
.. T _.En._.%tn.n.ﬂ.._____ - g En ;
Vo . BAa . -~ .. S . . '
: —~i” oate //ZB /2019
. VH INVESTMENT, LLC, DWNER .
JOSHUA L. HARTIAN, MEMBER » . .
. & - e T T s T FURTHER, GARRY BANNISTER, HERERY CERTIFYS THAT ALL PARTS OF TH!IS SURVEY AND PHASETE 2 \ . y
COMMONAREA |V o> m “ ﬁ . DRAWING HAVE BEEN COMPUETED TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS "
CL 15" STORM CA-2 - . S . OF THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA TO THE ‘\ :
EASEMENT . ’s < w = | _ BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION ANO BELIEF,
CENES M _ = R | _ N
SRR ILLD % ...,_.»..a _ mmwu 1 mﬁ R VICINITY MAP
_ R iRy g
B * 87,15 o “ =23 “ L NOT YO BCALE N BN |
' County Otvinion Code: ALQI9
St treoy S radial i § “ _ ALASAMA REG. NO. 24325 et P20%0016208
" INSETA " M8 45,PG 1S . _ - - ooy e mmerd ot 54
- SHEET 1 OF 2, 2182019 £:53 AMDcNABES .

Adon L King.Judge of Probate Jo So,

Rec: $57.00 Cer: ALLOREDGEM




-

L— L -

A

S e o e e o e . —|20200603000223940 9711 $53 . 00 e e h
e e e e 2 e e w oo - —iShelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL _
_ | —[06/03/2020 ©2:13:00 PM FILED/CERT ————
\-I ] . - ' - - . hhn - * "
—— _ . . LEGEND" | ; s
FINAL PLAT OF THE SUBDIVISION OF:. . ‘ . S A
. _ . . ROW »RIGHT-OF-WAY R S R
ABINGDON PHASE 1B _ . . G CURVE n@w % .
. TAN -TANGENT = : —
- Baing a subdivision of acreage sltuated In tha SW 114 & . o . A -CENTRALANGLE ° % & —~
S __ﬁmmmimm&uzuu&%”uzﬁmmﬁ:?&nu R -RADLS _ | ..T............mm:,_ -,
", . . Weslinthe Clly of Hoover, Jefferson Counfy, Alabama . En P . . T ———
. SCALE:1*= &0 . JANUARY 21, 2018 . M3 - MAP BOOX , : ...I.F 106, 65— —
\PHIC SCALE 1 : . ] m_.m ”mh..mw%mmm.m_ﬁ | _ ST _. . , 20 BANITARY
]mmr__u _ . . SAN. -SANITARY o £ | PR ooad, PG 1627 | ™
0 60 120, 240 R e N | . | |
. e . . / | e _IRON PINFQUND | | - nui...muo.hz“hmm____.
_ Ny ! “ | INS i
ﬂ r r - ﬁ * % .
_ C ] | _q _ i i, / .
 § AT TRAGE CROSSNGS — “ , | w S CHESTNUT RIDGE ! /
FOURTH BECTOR PHASE 2 4 : [ | “ATTRACECROSSINGA~,
_ M3 49, PG 8 - ﬂ h _
_
105 “ 108 __ 107 " fos . “ _
Illlrlllllrllllll..lll..ll
CHESTNUT RIDGE
COMMON AREA,
' LR 20118, PG 21601
" gy oS4
5
>
m.
e ——-
__.__ o / ..n..wqﬁz:.ﬂ... - T ——
VL) / i "SEWER EASEMENT
S PO TR - -
~ e~ | | COMMON AREA
i...r.ll..“.l.’..h - . ' GA-S
u’%._”rl.fafrf - .
SEEINSETEFOR 2 ....r....... - 1......_.......
EASEMENT 8 SO
DIMENSIONS ...rm..pn. |
i
. il ! E
11 | o . -
{=f——cL 20 5aNI
gy | . o
h._ﬁ {] Rl e | | . -k %
., m_.zmq RGN, SION v
\ (M2 26, PG 48)
%_m
«% ._. CL 15 STORM
X 65 JM.WI EASEMENT &...#_.
49815 \ . % - 6oy 1A : 67.58 o ss0r "
a5 .‘....&, o B ‘? N a £ DEVELOPMENT
> Lt 4 (o3 4 T & & FUTURE
R R N B A ﬂ.a_..”__ﬁ e w > o
o v ey f o .F....r,l. I.I.. Jh..@.lh} ..I-.l!.ll....l.fi.....-...t:l-r o
d 3016 | 30rr-H 3018 Ty -
| T e
! .
_ | I Wy Py
L_G1, 307 ALABAMA POWER
: 0. EASEMENT
LOT 1 Cltey g R e o re
APPROXIMATE
TRACE CROSSINGS DISTRICT . ) VACATED &7 _."_Emm_._u.zmwmmw 2018
SUBSTATION SUBDIVISION / DEED DATED 12
MB 28, P3 48
. 3067 .| a3oes | 3069 } 3070
f  JEFFERSON COUNTY | .
/  mD2E.PGAB -
Fa 3 e
/ 8 L
/ ) _ . 3 -~
/ - COMMON AREA _ . nnaamwﬁhmmh
\_\ e CA-3 b
f - - .___.__.__._...,.___. o
_.._._u1 \._.__u.._. .\h\ \t.\\ ..._........_.._._.
. P ....1...........__.. _ ........___...__.
/ .}.\x _ - -
, .\__....\ ........k.... I I ! i } m e Y - e
/ ="+~ COMMON AREA | _ “ _ | Ly, - S
f Rt GA-Z | | i # |l e et
/ . P .__.._..._.. ) — . . ....x.._ﬂmr . .m_F,_..___m ___._...p-,. tuhﬂﬂn.nun.l
.....r / R\....s\i\i”b\..l\. 1 1 -4 1 ..... o mxmmﬂmﬁu“;ﬂﬂ%ﬂaﬁqﬂ?ihﬂﬁmﬂmm
pants .".aaﬂ_.__....




EXHIBIT B

Legal Description of Abingdon Phase 2

All Lots shown on the Final Pl
at of the Subdivision of Abi
the Office of the Judge ot Probate for Jefferson County Ala%amzl?f iggpplggiiﬁgs Ir’ecor?ed "
; , Page 17.

U

2@2@@6@3@@@22394@ 10/11 $53.00
Shelby Onlty Judge of Probate, AL
06/03 /2020 n2:13:00 PM FILED/CERT




20200603000223940 11/11 $53.06
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

-

Ll
—_——

— —— — - -— [

- +
- s

-_ - — - T———————m——— -

[ ] = - L ]
- - -
T o e’ ———

o — [

86/03/2020 ©02:13:020 PM FILED/CERT

- - . . |J_..I_r-|.| -
.- - _— - — —r— T . — i E——— - [ - - _— e —_ -

 ABINGDON PHASE 2 - o, el - oy

- EACH LOT OWNER I3 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING SO0, CONDITIONS FRIOR TO ANY FURTHER -

mmm:m a subdivision of ac reage s ::mﬂm.n_ in ﬁjm CONSTRUCTION ON THEIR LOT. SOIL OUTSIDE OF THE FOOTPRINT OF THE ORIGINAL HOUSE 1, tha undemsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County end State hersby certify thal | the undersignad, a Notary Pybiic in and lor said County and State hareby cortity that Garry Bannister,
o . : ) . LOCATION MAY NOT BE SUITABLE TO SUPPORT HOUSE ADDITIONS, SWIMMING POOLS, ETC, Dant_McBelaus_'___whose nams is signed to same o8 [ Viee Tregrpgd T ; whosa name ns surveyor is signed i the foregong piat, afd who /2 known to me, acknowledged befora
South 1/2 of Section 33, Townshi P 19 South. BEFCRE ANY FUTURE CONSTRUCTION 1S PERFORMED, THE LOT QWNER SHOULD CONSULTA of Valley National Bank, who Is known ta me, acknowiecged before me, an this dats, that ' ma on this day that, being informed of Lhe contanty thamef, he sxsculed tha same voluntarily.
. ’ QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE IF SOILS ARE SUITABLE FOR THE PROPOSED afiar having been duly Informed of the contants of said certificalss, he exocuted fﬂ. PUBLC RN
‘Range 3 West, City of Hoover - CONSTRUCTION. sama valunarily with full authority thereol, rwﬂ». AES ¢ 3
...... AV Given under my hand and seal thia _2___ dayaf ,2018.
Jefferson County, Alabama FRONT SETBACKS FORALL LOTS: 20 FEET FOR FRONT-LOADED Tt __ 3 2018 STATE K o uneer Ty o and peel e ao T
SCALE * 1° = 60" . - APRIL 24. 2019  -CTS {LE. THE DRIVEWAY IS LOCATED IN FRONT OF THE DWELLING) Given undar my hand and seal fhis > dayol ___ pf\a, 2013,
: 4, HOWEVER, IF THE GARAGE DOCR(S) FOR SUCH FRONT-LOADED LOT ™
IS SETBACK 35 FEET OR MORE FROM THE FRONT LOT LINE, THEN : 3/ 7022
GRAPHIC SCALE _ 2 -
THE FRONT SETBACK MAY BE 15 FEET, ALL —L YN . s]3[2022 Ty G Exors
0 60 120 180 ALL RECORDING REFERENCES ON THIS MAP REFER TO THE JEFFERSON _ﬁ__m w o .
™ T ey T COUNTY PROBATE OFFICE, BESSEMER DIVISION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Netary P! My Commission Expires State of Alabama
) Jalfarson County
n - . |, tha underaigned, a Nolary Pubdic In and for 28kd County and State hereby cortity that Joshua L. Hartman,
. CL 30 ALABAMA POWER _ whosa name {8 signad lo wame as Member of VH Investmants, LLC, wha I3 known o me, scknowledged bafare mm, on thiy date,
OWNER: VH INV mm.—.gm?_.._.m. _|FSO co. m}mmimmz;_. . thai after having been duly infarmend of the conlants of said cerlificalas, ba execuled same voluniadty
3138 CAHABA HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 110 , | : LR 200013, PG 7924 03 such Mambar wilh il authorily thateol,
VESTAVIA HILLS, ALABAMA 35243 - 1ﬁm_w,_« nﬁ\_NNm.n\m, N&hﬂ 5 .M,M_\ A[Lol7 (LOCATIONAPPROKMATE) UNITED STATES .
VALLEY NATIONAL BANK | D /AL 7K e DEED DATED 12 DECEMBER 2018 . STEEL CORP 3ol
INST # 2019007508 _ 600 GRANT ST Given under my hand and eeal this dayol __MAY . 2018,
DEVELOPER: SB DEV. CORP |
v - - — PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 R
3545 MARKET STREET ﬂw T e . : Y, - R
HOOVER, ALABAMA 35226 | W T~ — KL . S/3/te22
(205) 889-5588 . . o7 I : e Ndlary Padic My Commission Explres
[~ /] e ——
. . ' —
. . - . - i S
| ENGINEER: ALABAMA ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. - | - . [ . cL20 savTARY "
. g . 179°58109+
, 1214 ALFORD AVENUE, SUITE 200 | _ 56108 Hron FUTURE SEWER EASEMENT
HOOVER, ALABAMA 35226 (3072} .. -cowmonarea | 3692 DEVELOPMENT of o222
| _ o ABNGOON. OB, Vagyee 3" CAPPED PIPE
4t g V3 43 PG 3 "5 o8 , §E CORNER SECTION 33
- ~ 2 .. 0%, B 28 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH
APPROVED IN FORNMAT DMLY ..u..m %, STORM EASEMENT %&“ ..?H.. = n__n_ww.,._ﬁ .#...T. & w > RANGE 3 WEST
& ..u.__w_....w. I (WIDTH E.._..__mm.u = \rm 91 64" .#. Y oy ¢ “_......MM.. 18 1 ...w. .
. a6 68" HALL RUN pETARA" &% I % 1
Q—kw@r\ ..,..-\m..- ..,1 34 (50" R.O.W) NOTTO SCALE _ / =~ _ K ¥ .___ 3 W ‘ "B
DIRECTOR GF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES T DATE ¢ . o o sPRvaTE O B ¥ &
. RS S STORM EASEMENT _m_m.... ! 2
Ervironmental Services Departmen) approval indicatas that s document has been reviewsd lor provision of .u_m‘ " ._.,.,.......
future: or @xisting sanitary Sewery, howaver 1his Goes Tt Mean sanitary sawers have been bulll or will be built _ don.. A
I the futura. Any change in the Right-of-Way or Easement boundsrios aftet this dals may VOID s approval. ! of° O
&
i
' >
' -
COMMON AREA | m
CA-9 N
i ! E u_. m
. - [ m . My
_m_ oy
. LE\EI.I\. - . | 5 ~30-/% 179°5 3264 ﬂ.. _ ¥ S
CITY CLERK, CHTY OF HOOVER DATE @ ﬁ 8,
] - o -
” - LEGEND
S ._ L - LENGTH
R I3 R - RADIUS
5 4 ~ nw A ' [ ROMW. -RIGHT OF WAY
APPROVED__ j/| U4 .- — . L. CL 15 STORM 8 _ . 8 - GENTRALANGLE
CITY ENGINEER DATE - EASEMENT I/ " & _ a m__“.,.z . .mpm_.u._ﬁ.u_.wﬂmzm
¥ FIRIy h ; MB - MAP BOOK
= 1%, : PG  -PAGE
L @ P N.T.8, -NOTTO SCALE
& “ 18 z 4 —1uTLITYAND ¢ %t -MOREORLESS
APER( ! C eo ot /LS | e | EASEWENT
CHAIRMAN PLANING AND ZUNING DATE CHESTNUT RIDGE ‘__1 _
ARE b :
i N : e e
] g "%, & 5 & < 8 Ci 12025 00 [21 27 v
. o0y 0 a 110.08 ! g 3042 ! m _ nm..__ LT L
. 11000 2 . . . LTI R [
STATE OF ALABAMA, 180" 1610073 ._I <. et .,w% m . oa% .m.,.m_u CS waﬁw_l B0 AT . wﬂ.m,ﬁ_
JEFFERSON COUNTY % - » Vo 02'? __,,.,u,._ 2048 noor Yo » €O - [20000" (604 FRT RS
B fw. 1|3 o JO76 &, 2 S - 3088 0 5 uH . 1 m.rmm IErmE EE 2047 LA LN J—
I, GARRY BANNISTER, A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA, AND THE UNDERSIGNED 2 ¢ 3025 \mq o & COMMONAREA m.%% g u %%,ﬂ _ “ o Tz00 00 % H. mwm“ﬂm.
AS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE OWNER OF THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON HEREDY STAYE THAT F aaln B Hoae " CA-8 o0 d | 3045 1k C10__ {52500 [30.17 4 IE0r"
THIS PLAT OR MAP WAS MADE PURSUANT TO'A SURVEY MADE BY SAID SURVEYOR AND THAT SAID SURVEY . nmm% moar of = = 3 | =¥ (R |8 | C19 {62500 [40.52 52020"
AND THIS PLAT OR MAP WERE MADE AT INSTANCE OF SAID OWNER, GARRY BANNISTER, SURVEYOR, g = 2 $L’0 %, g3 e .%ﬁ Qg .%..n | . cl2 2300 4037 92—
FURTHER STATES THAT THIS PLAT OR MAP IS A TRUE ANG CORRECT MAP OF LANDS SHOWN THEREIN AND . COMMON AREA By » W 3075 3 g 30898 . [B.23 ¢ oo ! D LA
KNOWN AS OR TO BE KNOWN AS ABINGDON PHASE 2 SHOWING THE DIVISIONS INTO'WHICH ITIS . "l " CA-f g %, J024 Coqee o %. .lg 18 & g W R 1 A.v . T wlm % wlwplww mw.mqnw;
. PROPOSED TO DIVIDE SAID LANDS. GIVEN THE LENGTH AND BEARINGS OF THE BOUNDARIES OF EACH LOT 3 @ ®, v Q- N u_m% S oaam . C18__ 12500._ [308]___ }70°5101
AND ITS NUMBER, SHOWING THE STREETS, ALLEYS, AND PUBLIC LANDS GIVEN THE BEARINGS, LENGTH, JE: = g Uy |” E X 110.18 .ﬁ 110.00 - g o 3044'8 g | C17 120000 J45.72 1370557
. WIDTH, AND NAME OF EACH STREET, AS WELLAS THE NUMBER OF EACH LOT AND BLOCK, AND SHOWING THE _ & 100w 4 Og % o | %nn e & B C16__1200.0( ‘ LA
RELATION OF LANDS TO THE GOVERNMENT SURVEY AND THAT IRON PINS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED ATALL LOT ¢ % 1 2 a7 Y e 2 & g R g | | C15_ [200.00 . 17°2241"
CORNERS AS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED BY SMALL OPEN CIRCLES ON SAID MAP OR PLAT, SAID OWNER ALSO ‘ : ¢ o 3074 &, = 2 & 3090¢ g - s 110.00 _ Ga1 w%-ﬂ. T
CERTIFIES IT 1S THE OWNER OF SATD LANDS AND THAT THE SAME ARE SUBJECT TO A MORTGAGE HELD % 3023 2 =2 R 5 17 P . . | C27__ | 1675.00 MiE
BY VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, 2 b g m 110.18’ o ,oﬂ 110.00° 4 .am% _ C23__ [1B75.00° 1783 18°
ﬂu@? m & | _ 3 d J045 D €24 1875 00" 173633
FURTHER GARRY BANNISTER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL PARTS OF THIS SURVEY AND DRAWING HAVE SEEN ) 110.00° . ¥, %% g 2 C25 12500 90°00'00"
COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR 178°34-15°; - B 3073 g 8 2091% (S %% | 281202300 e
SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. INFORMATION, AND BELIEF, | .fﬂﬁu 2 a - %, & s ,#.@mw g & 1 2 o 110.00° : g : Wﬁw EWPW 173156~
. AN . uﬂ% : ‘ _ o8 &2 Ce9 [ I I04E
| . M 3022 @#J, g ,_@. 1ode % M 139.54 i 11090 ! | 1046 &, . |® PR T4921"
i * 1%, 3 & D G31___[150 00" BT 08 58"
A m e . . ¥, & | O, & g8 _ (€32 __[475.00° 10107
.5 \ 3 \ 2.0/ ~ | 10.00_ ¢ 8 " B . g # |3 8 & ‘18 _ C33__ {47500 7Z835
» . .Date g . J 2 Jor2 v 12 . : 3092 STAT
— _ , f ~ - %, a S *COMMONAREA |3 8 ! . G324 (478 00 7Ardr
VH INVESTMENTS LLC, OWNER @w? | e =\ 110,00 _ . T35 47500 01226
JOSHUA L. HARTMAN, MEMBER 3021 - : . Eﬂﬂﬂa " | 000000 910.00 ! ¢ : - i Cag (150 2T AT 40
- 3 37| 72°4958"
r o
_ PHASE 1B |
- MB 40 PG 6% & |2 & u%.%% B ! & _HE
Dato r.rm\ 3 20/ % 1a 8 4.% , C41 " [7308 35
= |7 BTORMEASEMENT . | %_..w Y, |& 110.00' _ Cai__[25 00
o | (WIDTH VARIES) |/.&w 45,00 i @au E: :
% : b , . | | ¥ meahﬁﬂm T
gl e X ar i SEE DETAIL "A" | ; Courty Divivion Cooe: 4,030
: W8S — u R.T *ABINGDON h ﬂﬂﬁﬁ o & 8 %, L 2019082127
& 47T T ISSIORM/ e s B o " &%@ [~~~ | Tes e imaert e on
.ﬁa *CONMMON AREA -M.Em HRe TR - o P T -ABINGDON S L —o .12 s . SR w__ae_u.n 19 Sute el Pt
- . 0 “ p an L King Ju fPrch
CA-5 _ . ! 3070 "CoM Enﬂhm EA | PHASE 1A ." “COMMON AREA ;iﬂf% _ Rec. 30700 Giox PHDESS "
CA- | “3094  Mad4s PGS *3049 CA-1 WP

|

— - — o m
" P - — o —— - — - (R — — - —— p. - . — [ - - - . . . . _

mpsmmmney d Fh P mmwELE rm m———



